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222 Bloomberg Interactive Channels 5145 Tropicales
. - 225 The Weather Channel 90 Interactive Dashboard 5146 Mexicana
2 City of Las Vegas Television 230 C-SPAN 92 Interactive Games 5147 Romances
3 NBC 231 C-SPAN2
4 Clark County Television 251 TLC Digital Music Channels
5 FOX 255 Travel Channel 5101 Hit List
6 FOX5 Weather 24/7 265 National Geographic Channel 5102 Hip Hop & R&B
7 Universal Sports 271 History 5103 Mix Tape 132 American Life
8 CBS 303 Disney Channel 5104 Dance/Electronica 149 G4
9 LATV 314 Nickelodeon 5105 Rap (uncensored) 153  Chiller
10 PBS 326 Cartoon Network 5106 Hip Hop Classics 157 TV One
11 V-Me 327 Boomerang 5107 Throwback Jamz 161 Sleuth
12 PBS Create 337 Sprout 5108 R&B Classics 173 GSN
13 ABC 361 Lifetime Television 5109 R&B Soul 188 BBC America
14 Mexicanal 362 Lifetime Movie Network 5110 Gospel 189 Current TV
15 Univision 364 Lifetime Real Women 5111 Reggae 195 |ON
17 Telefutura 368 Oxygen 5112 Classic Rock 253 Animal Planet
18 QVC . 420 QVC 5113 Retro Rock 257 Oprah Winfrey Network
19 Home Shopping Network 422 Home Shopping Network 5114 Rock 258 Science Channel
21 My Network TV 424 ShopNBC 5115 Metal (uncensored) 259 Military Channel
25 \Vegas TV 428 Jewelry Television 5116 Alternative (uncensored) 260 ID
27 ESPN 451 HGTV 5117 Classic Alternative 272 Biography
28 ESPN2 453 Food Network 5118 Adult Alternative (uncensored) 274 History International
33 CW 503 MTV 5120 Soft Rock 305 Disney XD
39 Telemundo 519 VH1 5121 Pop Hits 315 Nick Too
109 TNT 526 CMT 5122 90s 316 Nicktoons
113 TBS 560 Trinity Broadcasting Network 5123 80s 320 Nick Jr.
121 Discovery Channel 562 EWTN 5124 70s 322 Teen Nick
125 USA Network 602 ESPN 5125 Solid Gold Oldies 335 The Hub
129 FX 603 ESPN Classic 5126 Party Favorites 366 SOAPnet
135 E! 606 ESPN2 5127 Stage & Screen 372 WE tv
139 TVland 630 NFL Network 5128 Kids Only! 381 Style Network
141 Comedy Central 634 MLB Network 5129 Toddler Tunes 454 DIY Network
146 Spike TV 641 Golf Channel 5130 Today's Country 456 Cooking Channel
152 Syfy 650 Big Ten Network 5131 True Country 465 Planet Green
156 BET 772 FSN West 5132 Classic Country 466 Discovery Fit & Health
165 truTV 795 AMC 5133 Contemporary Christian 505 MTV?2
167 A&E 3004 Galavision 5134 Sounds of the Seasons 506 Tr3s
:;g Zgllcmsrk _Clihacnhnel | 3007 Telemundo 5135 Soundscapes 509 MTV Hits
180 WGN amily ~hanhe Select Programming 5136 Smooth Jazz 510 MTV U
) 5137 Jazz 515 Centric
182 Bravo 1 Video On Demand 5138 Blues 521 VH1 Classic
192 Mun2 102 Pay Per View Events 5139 Singers & Swing 522 VH1 Soul
197 Jewelry Television 411 CenturyLink Information 5140 Easy Listening 527 CMT Pure Country
202 CNN 692 NFL RedZone 5141 Classical Masterpieces 529 Great American Country
203 CNN Headline News 9001 FOX Sports PPV 5142 Light Classical 531 Ovation
210 FOX News Channel 9200 RedZone Ordering Channel 5143 Musica Urbana 535 Fuse
215 MSNBC 9999 DVR 5144 Pop Latino
216 CNBC

Prism™ Complete continued on next page

Some channels may require subscription to a larger channel package at an additional charge.
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Inspiration Network

BYU TV

ESPN News

ESPNU

Versus

Sportsman Channel

FOX College Sports Atlantic
FOX College Sports Central
FOX College Sports Pacific
Speed

FOX Soccer Channel
Outdoor Channel

Movie Plex

Turner Classic Movies

FOX Movie Channel

IFC

HBO

HBO

HBO 2

HBO 2

HBO Family

HBO Family

HBO Signature
HBO Signature
HBO Comedy
HBO Zone

HBO Latino
Cinemax

Cinemax

More Max

Action Max
Thriller Max
Showtime
Showtime
Showtime Too
Showtime Showcase
Showtime Extreme
Showtime Beyond
Showtime Family
Showtime Next
Showtime Women
T™MC

TMC

884
890
902
903
904
906
908
912
931
932
933
934
936
938
940
942
951

1003
1005
1008
1010
1013
1015
1021
1025
1033
1039
1102
1104
1105
1106
1108
1120
1124
1134
1140
1145
1151
1155
1164
1166
1178
1181
1202
1210

A Must subscribe to the corresponding standard channel packages.

TMC Xtra

Flix

Starz!

Starz!

Starz! Edge

Starz! In Black
Starz! Cinema
Starz! Kids and Family
Starz! On Demand
Encore

Encore

Encore Love
Encore Mystery
Encore Action
Encore Westerns
Encore Drama
Encore On Demand

NBC HD

FOX HD

CBS HD

PBS HD

ABC HD

Univision HD

My Network TV HD
Vegas TV HD

CW HD

Telemundo HD

HD Theater

Universal HD

HDNet

HDNet Movies

TNT HD

Discovery Channel HD
USA Network HD

EI HD

Comedy Central HD
Spike HD

Syfy HD

BET HD

truTV HD

A&E HD

ABC Family Channel HD
Bravo HD

CNN HD

FOX News Channel HD

1215
1216
1250
1252
1258
1265
1270
1272
1302
1304
1314
1326
1450
1452
1502
1518
1525
1602
1605
1606
1629
1630
1634
1640
1641
1650
1652
1772
1792
1802
1804
1806
1808
1810
1812
1814
1832
1834
1836
1838
1852
1853
1884
1902
1903

MSNBC HD

CNBC HD

TLC HD

Animal Planet HD
Science Channel HD

National Geographic Channel HD

History HD
Biography HD
Disney HD
Disney XD HD
Nickelodeon HD
Cartoon Network HD
HGTV HD

Food Network HD
MTV HD

VH1 HD

CMT HD

ESPN HD

ESPNU HD
ESPN2 HD

NFL RedZone HD
NFL Network HD
MLB Network HD
Versus HD

Golf HD

Big Ten HD
Speed HD

FSN West HD
FOX Movie Channel HD
HBO HD

HBO2 HD

HBO Family HD
HBO Signature HD
HBO Comedy HD
HBO Zone HD
HBO Latino HD
Cinemax HD
MoreMax HD
ActionMax HD
ThrillerMax HD
Showtime HD
Showtime HD
TMC Xtra HD
Starz! HD

Starz! HD
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3017
3020
3022
3024
3025
3051
3052
3053
3054
3056
3077
3078
3102
3103
3104
3202
3302
3303
3304

3603
3604
3680
3681
3682
3702
3703
3704
3706
3710
3802
3832
3882

pris

Latele Novela

Video Rola

Cable Noticias

TV Chile

Cine Mexicano

Disney en Espanol
Disney XD Espanol
Boomerang en Espanol
Cartoon Network en Espanol
La Familia Cosmovision
EWTN en Espanol
TBN Enlace

Discovery en Espanol
Discovery Familia
History en Espanol
CNN en Espanol

ESPN Deportes

FOX Deportes

GolTV

China Central TV
CTI-Zhong Tian Channel
TV Japan

The Filipino Channel
Filipino on Demand

Zee TV

TV Asia

Sony TV

STAR India PLUS
Bollywood Hits on Demand
RAIITALIA

TV5 Monde

Channel One Russia
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Some channels may require subscription to a larger channel package at an additional charge.




